Kacy Murillo (adpce.ad)

Subject: RE: Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill - 2022 AEIR (Permit 0290-S4-R1; AFIN: 72-00144)

AFIN: 72-00144

PMT#: 0290-S4-R2

From: Jonathan King [mailto:jking@promusengineering.com] Received
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 7:29 PM By Kacy Murillo at 8:45 am, Apr 5, 2023
To: Annette Cusher (adpce.ad) <Annette.Cusher@adeq.state.ar.us>; Bobby Gentry (adpce.ad) || POC ID#: 83780

<Bobby.Gentry@adeq.state.ar.us> TO: AC>FILE <KM

Cc: Conrad, David <DConrad@wm.com>; Small, Blake <bsmall@wm.com>; Reynolds, Jodi <jreynol0@wm.com>;
Simmons, Carl <csimmons@wm.com>; Brad Fureigh <bfureigh@promusengineering.com>
Subject: Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill - 2022 AEIR (Permit 0290-S4-R1; AFIN: 72-00144)

Ms. Cusher,

Please see attached the 2022 Annual Engineering Inspection Report for the Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill. Please let me
know if you have any questions or comments.

Thanks!

Jonathan B. King, P.E.

Project Engineer | Promus Engineering, LLC
M: (501) 398-7785
jking@promusengineering.com
WWW.promusengineering.com




2022 ANNUAL ENGINEERING INSPECTION REPORT

WM Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill
Springdale, Arkansas

Permit No. 0290-S4-R2
AFIN: 72-00144

March 31, 2023
Promus Project No. 220044

Prepared for:

Eco-Vista, LLC.
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Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill March 31, 2023
2022 Annual Engineering Inspection Report Project: 230016

Attachment A
Photographic Log



Photo No. 1

Looking north at active
working face and headwall for
leachate Riser 11.

Photo No. 2

Looking at the southwest side
of active Class 4 landfill.

Photo No. 3
West slope of Class 4 landfill.

PROMUS

ENGINEERING
Page 1 of 2




, Photo No. 4

Looking at the northwest
- slope of the active Class 4
landfill.

o pd Photo No. 5
[ by d Looking at the east side of the
o active Class 4 landfill.
T Photo No. 6

Looking at the north slope of
the active Class 4 landfill.

PROMUS

ENGINEERING
Page 2 of 2




Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill March 31, 2023
2022 Annual Engineering Inspection Report Project: 230016

Attachment B
Updated Drawings
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Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill March 31, 2023
2022 Annual Engineering Inspection Report Project: 230016

Attachment C
Leachate Head Level
Inspection Results
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Eco-Vista Class 4 Landfill March 31, 2023
2022 Annual Engineering Inspection Report Project: 230016

AttachmentD
Updated Financial Assurance
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